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PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges
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FLATFIELD, pixel-wise pulse time relative to camera mean

Flat-field mean time (ns)

1.0 A

0.5 1

0.0

_0.5 .

—1.0 A

EngineeringCameraFrame
T T

-1 0 1
X (m)

Flat-field time std dev (ns)

1.0

0.5

0.0 A

—0.5 A

—1.0 A

EngineeringCameraFrame
T T

-1 0 1
X (m)

I o o o
o o o =
Flgg-field Mean tie (ns)®

I
©
=
o

0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.0

0.10 -

0.05 A

0.00 A

—0.05 A

I
©
=
o

1

Flat-field time std dev (ns)

0 500 1000 1500

Pixel id

o
0

o
(@)]
1

o
SN
1

©
N
1

o
o
1

0 500 1000 1500

Pixel id

Number of pixels

Number of pixels

10%

109 -

-0.10 -0.05 0.00 0.05 0.10

Flat-field mean time (ns)

102 E

107 4

100 E

B .

0.0

0.2 0.4 0.6
Flat-field time std dev (ns)

0.8



y (m)

y (m)

COSMICS, pixel-wise pulse time info for pixel charge > 1 p.e.
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COSMICS, image parameters
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COSMICS, image parameters
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